Agent letter FCC attestation statement Kiwa RF_753, Issue 2

Page 1 of 2 15-02-2023

Comtrend Corporation

3F-1, 10 Lane 609, Chung Hsin Road, Section 5, San Chung Dist, New Taipei City 24159, Taiwan

U.S. Agent Designation for Service of Process (Applicant and U.S. Agent are Separate Parties)

TO:

Kiwa Nederland B.V. Wilmersdorf 50 7327 AC Apeldoorn Postbus 137 7300 AC Apeldoorn Netherlands

ATTENTION: FCC Certification – Section 2.911(d)(7) Information

Designated U.S. Agent

Company name:	Comtrend Corporation
FRN:	0033647199
Contact person name:	Dr Angelique Lynch
Street address:	3755 Lincoln St Suite A
ZIP/City/State	92503/ Riverside/CALIFORNIA
Telephone number:	(949) 753-7638
Email address:	angelique.lynch@comtrend.com
Signature:	Angelique Lynch 09417/2028
Date:	0947/2028

This letter is to confirm that we ("the Designated U.S. Agent) have accepted the responsibility to act as the Designated U.S. Agent for Service of Process as required by section 47 CFR 2.911(d)(7) on behalf of the **Applicant** noted below.

The Applicant acknowledges that they must maintain an agent for no less than one year after terminating all marketing and importation OR the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment. The applicant further acknowledges their responsibility to inform the FCC whenever the Designated U.S. Agent information above changes.

Applicant

Company name:	Comtrend Corporation
Grantee Code:	L9V
Contact person name:	Bill Wang
Street address:	3F-1, 10 Lane 609, Chung Hsin Road,
	Section 5, San Chung Dist
ZIP/City/State	24159/New Taipei City/ Taiwan
Telephone number:	886-2-2999-8261
Email address:	bill.wang@comtrend.com

Agent letter FCC attestation statement Kiwa RF_753, Issue 2

Page 2 of 2 15-02-2023

Comtrend Corporation 3F-1, 10 Lane 609, Chung Hsin Road, Section 5, San Chung Dist, New Taipei City 24159, Taiwan

2023/8/21	<mark>Signature:</mark> Date:	Bith Wang 2023/8/21
-----------	----------------------------------	------------------------